FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 04-12-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



101299652 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
TRADE	MARKS ONLY	
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
New	Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # 001976 Frame # 0401	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name X Other Document previously recorded contained incorrect Ser. No 75503111; document re-recorded to correct error on stated reel	
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name Kenar Enterprises, Ltd.	09 15 99	
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association	
Other		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion Delaware	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name Garfield & Marks Designs, Ltd.		
Name Garfield & Marks Designs, Ltd.		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of	0.0	
	0.00	
Address (line 1) 525 Seventh Avenue	(1) A 1	
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3) New York	New York 10018	
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is	
Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.	
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat		
FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY	
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average	approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document an gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B F	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Addres	S Enter for the first Receiving P	arty only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	ient Name and Address _{Area Code}	and Telephone Number 212-836-7087	
Name	Mark D. Godler, Esq.		
Address (line 1)	Kaye, Scholer, Fierman, Hays & Handler, LLP		
Address (line 2)	425 Park Avenue		
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 10022		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the including any attachments.	e attached conveyance document	# 14
Trademark	Application Number(s) or Regist	ration Number(s) Mark if	additional numbers attached
Enter either th	e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registrati	ion Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	for the same property).
Tra	demark Application Number(s)	Registration Nu	mber(s)
75031130]	
Number of	Properties Enter the total number	of properties involved.	
Fee Amour	t Fee Amount for Propert	ties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
Method o	of Payment: Enclosed	Deposit Account X	
•	payment by deposit account or if additional fees ca	an be charged to the account.) ount Number: # 11-02	228

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Authorization to charge additional fees:

No

Yes

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

10-20-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

MRA

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

101174963

	10	1114900	1 + + 5
	RECORDATION	ON FORM COVER-SHE	EET :
10-12-99	TRADE	MARKS ONLY	
	itents and Trademarks:		original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type		Conveyance Type	
_X New		X Assignment	License
1	-Recordation)	Security Agreeme	nt Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Document ID #		Merger	Effective Date Month Day Year
Correction of PTO Err	or rame#	[] werger	9 15 99
Corrective Document	ante #	Change of Name	
	ame #	Other	
Conveying Party		Mark if additional names of con-	veving parties attached
			Month Day Year
Name Kenar E	nerprises, Ltc	1.	9 15 99
Formerly			
Individual Gen	eral Partnership	Limited Partnership	Corporation Association
Other			
X Citizenship/State of Inc	corporation/Organiza	ion Delaware	
Receiving Party	orporation organization	Mark if additional names of rec	
Name <u>Garfiel</u>	<u>d & Marks Des</u>	igns. Ltd.	
DBA/AKA/TA			·
Composed of			
ddress (line 1) 525 Set	enth Avenue,		
ddress (line 2) New Yor	·k NY		
` 'L	ity	State/Country	Zip Code
Individual Gen	eral Partnership	Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Corporation Ass	ociation		not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
			representative should be attached.
Other			(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Inc	orporation/Organizati	on	
II 00000191 110228 7503113	(i) FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY	
40.00 CH	•		
475, 00 CH			

Public burden reporting for this collection of Information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do Not SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover shoets? Information to

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Re	epresentative Name and Addre	SS Enter for the first Rece	eiving Party only.
Name [
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Coo	le and Telephone Number(212) 836 - 7087
Name [MARK D. GODLER		
Address (line 1)	Kaye, Scholer, Fierma	n, Hayes & Handler	, LLP
Address (line 2)	425 Park Avenue		
Address (line 3)	New York, NY		
Address (line 4)	10022-3598		
i uyçs	Enter the total number of pages of tincluding any attachments.	he attached conveyance docu	ment # 7
	Application Number(s) or Regis	tration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number or the Registra	·	
Trad	emark Application Number(s)	Registrat	ion Number(s)
755031	130 75335248	1515470 1:	297725 1947138
		2164189	1658611 1332297
		1108068 20	070063 [1452275]
Number of P	roperties Enter the total numbe	r of properties involved.	# 20
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Prope	rties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 515.00
	Payment: Enclosed	Deposit Account X	
Deposit Ad (Enter for pa	syment by deposit account or if additional fees	-	# 11-0228
	Authorizat	on to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement ar			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
o ome M	of Person Signing	Signature	Data Signad
itaille C	71 Craon Signing	Oignature	Date Signed

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1618C CONTINUATION Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 **TRADEMARK** TRADEMARKS ONLY OMB 0651-0027 Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date Enter Additional Conveying Party** Month Day Year Name **Formerly** General Partnership **Limited Partnership** Corporation Individual **Association** Other Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached **Enter Additional Receiving Party** Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate Other document from the Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1912610 1302743 11909339 1901255 1495494 1279932

1613019

TRADEMARK REEL: 002030 FRAME: 0035

2198175

2210733

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, dated September 14, 1999, between KENAR ENTERPRISES LTD., a Delaware corporation with an address at P.O. Box 328, Totowa, New Jersey 07511 ("Assignor") and GARFIELD & MARKS DESIGNS, LTD., a New York corporation, with an address at 525 Seventh Avenue, New York, New York 10018 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, to the best of its knowledge, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and corresponding United States and foreign applications and registrations identified in Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks"), and any goodwill associated therewith.

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and any goodwill associated therewith.

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and any goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby irrevocably sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee (and its successors and assigns), all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and any goodwill associated therewith, including, without limitation, the right to apply for all registrations, reissues, extensions, renewals and continuations with respect to the Trademarks, to use and exploit the Trademarks, and to bring any action for infringement of the Trademarks.

Assignor agrees to execute any further formal papers or such other documents and to do such other acts as may be necessary and proper to vest record title in and to such Trademarks in Assignee.

Doc #1771201.NY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written.

KENAR ENTERPRISES, LTD. P.O. Box 328 Totowa, New Jersey 07511

Bv:

Name: Aw

EANTHAN C. STANDO

ACCEPTED AND AGREED:

GARFIELD & MARKS DESIGNS, LTD. 525 Seventh Avenue
New York, New York 10018

Name:
Title:

Dac #1771201 NY

2

8**⁄8**1a

NAMMEDARTS: SOLIN BINCEL & FRONKEL

REEL: 002030 FRAME: 0037

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written.

KENAR ENTERPRISES, LTD. P.O. Box 328
Totowa, New Jersey 07511

By:_______ Name: Title:

ACCEPTED AND AGREED:

GARFIELD & MARKS DESIGNS, LTD. 525 Seventh Avenue New York, New York 10018

Name:

Doc#1771201.NY

Title: PEGSUD

2

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks to be conveyed:

FREEWAY, KENAR (in all its various forms), KNR, NICOLE MATTHEWS LTD., PLEIN AIR, RYAN SCOTT, SOULS ON FIRE, SWIM BY KENAR, KAZMEL, ELECTROCOLOR, LAMONTA and MODEL T.

Corresponding Trademark Applications And Registrations:

MARK	REG. / APP. NO.	COUNTRY
FREEWAY	Reg. No. 1,515,470	U.S.A.
KAZMEL	Reg. No. 1,297,725	U.S.A.
KENAR	Reg. No. 1,947,138	U.S.A.
KENAR	App. No. 75/031,130	U.S.A.
KENAR	App. No. 75/335,248	U.S.A.
KENAR	Reg. No. 2,164,189	U.S.A.
KENAR	Reg. No. 1,658,611	U.S.A.
KENAR	Reg. No. 1,332,297	U.S.A.
KENAR	Reg. No. 1,108,068	U.S.A.
KENAR (and design)	Reg. No. 2,070,063	U.S.A.
KENAR 2	Reg. No. 1,452,275	U.S.A.
KENAR ENTERPRISES LTD.	Reg. No. 1,302,743	U.S.A.

Schedule A, Page 1

KENAR ETC.	Reg. No. 1,912,610	U.S.A.
KNR	Reg. No. 1,909,339	U.S.A.
KNR	Reg. No. 1,901,255	U.S.A.
NICOLE MATTHEWS LTD.	Reg. No. 1,495,494`	U.S.A.
PLEIN AIR	Reg. No. 1,279,932	U.S.A.
RYAN SCOTT	Reg. No. 1,613,019	U.S.A.
SOULS ON FIRE	Reg. No. 2,198,175	U.S.A.
SWIM BY KENAR	Reg. No. 2,210,733	U.S.A.
KENAR	Reg. No. 744704	Australia
KENAR	App. No. 819492876	Brazil
KENAR STUDIO .	REG. NO. 816618763	Brazil
KAZMEL	Reg. No. 302,679	Canada
KENAR (and design)	Reg. No. 232,595	Canada
KNR	Reg. No. 937,519	.China P.R.
KENAR	Reg. No. 1,692,427	France
KENAR	Reg. No. B1,094,154	Britain
KENAR	Reg. No. 983,192	Germany
KENAR	Reg. No. 112863	Greece

Schedule A, Page 2

KENAR	Reg. No. 71574/420/154	Guatemala
KENAR	Reg. No. 393,775	Italy
KENAR	Reg. No. 3,259,902	Japan
KENAR STUDIO	Reg. No. 2,622,081	Japan
KENAR	App. No. 97-06684	Malaysia
FREEWAY	Reg. No. 398,968	Mexico
KAZMEL	Reg. No. 398,969	Mexico
KENAR	App. No. 16504	Mexico
KENAR	Reg. No. 322,186	Mexico
KENAR	Reg. No. 273,402	New Zealand.
KENAR	Reg. No. 059834	Panama
KENAR	App. No. 123,098	Phillipines
KENAR	App. No. 2551/97	Singapore
KENAR	Reg. No. 1,658,176	Spain
KENAR	Reg. No. 653,722	Taiwan
KENAR	Reg. No. 658,632	Taiwan
KENAR STUDIO	Reg. No. 245,570	Uruguay
KENAR	Reg. No. 135,555	Venezuela
KENAR	App. No. N-2019/97	Vietnam

Schedule A, Page 3

Ē

MARKS TO BE CONVEYED HAVING NO CORRESPONDING APPLICATION OR REGISTRATION NOS.

MARK	COUNTRY	
ELECTROCOLOR	Ü.S.A.	
LAMONTA	U.S.A.	
MODEL T	U.S.A.	
KENAR	Chile	
KENAR	Thailand	

Schedule A, Page 4

A New York Limited Liability Partnership

425 PARK AVENUE

20 MAR -8 PH 12: 22 NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022-3598

WASHING BRRAFINANCE LOS ANGELES WEST PALM BEACH Hong Kong SHANGHAI

(212) 836-8000 FAX (2|2) 836-8689 WWW.KAYESCHOLER.COM

KIM E. GEORGES KGEORGES@KAYESCHOLER.COM (212) 836-7186 FAX (212) 836-6784

March 8, 2000

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment Washington, DC 20231

> Corrective Recordation of Trademark Assignment Re

Dear Sir(s):

Enclosed please find a Recordation Form Cover Sheet for re-recording of the assignment of trademark Serial No. 75/031,130 for the mark "KENAR". The original document previously recorded at Reel #001976, Frame 0401 contained a typographical error in the application serial number resulting in Serial No. 75/503,111 being incorrectly assigned to Garfield & Marks Design, Ltd. Attached is a copy of the original Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document as well as a copy of the originally filed Assignment Document(s) for your review.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the recording fee plus and additional fees which may be required to Deposit Account No. 11-0228 in the name of Kaye, Scholer, Fierman, Hays & Handler, LLP.

If you should have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me at the above-listed telephone number.

Sincerely

Kim E. Geørges

Intellectual Property Support Administrator

KEG:bms Enclosure(s)

RECORDED: 03/08/2000